Rank

© 00 N O OO~ WN P

T10
T10
12
13
14
15
16
17
T18
T18
T18
21
T22
T22
T22
T25
T25
T27
T27
T27
30
31
T32
T32
T32
T32
T32
T37
T37
T37

2016 Men's Player of the Year & Hudson Cup Standings

Player

Whalen, Andrew
Bayley, Derek
Ansett, Eric
Whalen, Aaron
McCullough, Drew
Warkentin, Sam
Murphy, Vinnie
Mandell, Nicholaus
Hanson, Erik
Carlson, Chase
Wallen, Ryan
Scholten, Willy
Hatley, Reid
Garber, Frank
Kelly, Ryan
Haack, Mike
Highsmith, Joe
Baldeck, Michael
Nolan, Nick
Marrese, Matt
Cornett, Kyle
Sullivan, Kelley
Babcock, Chris
Baldridge, Mitchell
Books, Ryan
Adams, Casey
Koppenberg, Jacob
Mogg, Brian
Feutz, James
Wang, Li

Borseth, Quinton
Butler, Michael
Campbell, Daniel
Hatch, Christopher
Jones, Trent
Packer, Sean
Hall, Jamie
Kukula, Ryan
Tibbits, Spencer

City/State

Ephrata, WA
Rathdrum, ID
Spokane, WA
Ephrata, WA
Richland, WA

Bainbridge Island, WA

Edgewood, WA
Kennewick, WA
Kirkland, WA
Tacoma, WA
Blaine, WA
Lynden, WA
Hayden Lake, ID
Kirkland, WA

Gig Harbor, WA
Bellevue, WA
Lakewood, WA
Clarkston, WA
Bellingham, WA
Bellevue, WA
Mill Creek, WA
Sammamish, WA
Shoreline, WA
Edgewood, WA
East Wenatchee, WA
Olympia, WA
Bellingham, WA
Sammamish, WA
University Place, WA
Sammamish, WA
Stanwood, WA
Sammamish, WA
Bellingham, WA
Mukilteo, WA
Kenmore, WA
Seattle, WA
Seattle, WA
Ocean Park, WA
Vancouver, WA

Page 1 of 3

Number of Events

P P P NP PP P NMNDNDOPFRP O D WOWDNMNDNDEP WODNMERPRPRPONDNMWWWNEDNDASNDDPdMONOGOAN

Other Events

O O O Fr OO O O 0O O O O Fr kP OO0 O O O 0O O OO 0O OoOOoOOoOOoDOouoOoogooopkr oo o o o

Total Points

490
380
300
280
200
180
170
165
160
150
150
120
115
100
95
90
85
75
75
75
70
65
65
65
55
55
50
50
50
45
35
30
30
30
30
30
25
25
25



Rank

T40
T40
T40
T43
T43
T43
T43
T43
T43
T43
T43
T43
T43
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T53
T71
T71
T71
T71
T71
T71
T71
T71

2016 Men's Player of the Year & Hudson Cup Standings

Player

Arneson, Ezra
Beavers, Kevin
Salsbury, Tyler
Campbell, Jay
Finnie, Brycen
Hair, Nate
Humphreys, Brian
McCaslin, Jon
Nugent, Patrick
Rohde, Jacob
Sato, Patrick
Whitaker, Dan
Weiss, Spencer
Heggelund, Erik
Sand, John
Almonte, Michael
Andrews, Devin
Burnett, Kevin
Daniels, Tyler
DuBois, Ben
Hall, Isaac
Hersman, Eric
Kleis, Colten
Lorenzo, Cole
Maine, Dylan
Murphy, Oakley
Nozaka, Sota
Overstreet, Zack
Rawitzer, Matt
Smith, Chris
Wright, Jeff
Fanslow, Keynan
Fenske, Scott
Stamey, Alex
Watson, Court
Bjorke, Bjorn
Crouthamel, Scotty
Evens, Zach
Harvie, Joe

City/State

Lynden, WA
Seattle, WA
Enumclaw, WA
Seattle, WA
Mukilteo, WA
Edwall, WA
Washougal, WA
Olympia, WA
Tumwater, WA
Everett, WA
Bellevue, WA
Ellensburg, WA
Sammamish, WA
Seattle, WA
Hoquiam, WA
Fircrest, WA
Kirkland, WA
Seattle, WA
Walla Walla, WA
Renton, WA
Reardan, WA
Brewster, WA
Seattle, WA
Richland, WA
Spokane, WA
Kent, WA
Kennewick, WA
Issaquah, WA
Bellingham, WA
College place, WA
Union, WA
Tacoma, WA
Bremerton, WA
Mill Creek, WA
Issaquah, WA
Port Orchard, WA
Renton, WA
Mercer Island, WA
Orting, WA

Page 2 of 3

Number of Events

P PR PP OO O ORERPRIERRRRPRIERPRIRRRRRIERIERIROONIERIRIRIRRIERIERERIEREIRNNNRN

Other Events

o O O O r P P P OO O OOOOOOOOOoODOOouOOoOOoOkRr P OO o o o o o o o o o o o

Total Points

20
20
20
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

=
o

o o1 o o1 o1 o1 o1 Ol



2016 Men's Player of the Year & Hudson Cup Standings

Rank Player City/State

Number of Events Other Events Total Points

T71 Manke, Rj
T71 Matthews, Tyler
T71 Wendelken, Jeremy

Lakewood, WA
Bellevue, WA
Rohnert Park, CA

Page 3 of 3



