

## 2016 Men's Player of the Year & Hudson Cup Standings

Rank	Player	City/State	Number of Events	Other Events	Total Points
1	Whalen, Andrew	Ephrata, WA	7	0	490
2	Bayley, Derek	Rathdrum, ID	5	0	380
3	Ansett, Eric	Spokane, WA	7	0	300
4	Whalen, Aaron	Ephrata, WA	5	0	280
5	McCullough, Drew	Richland, WA	4	0	200
6	Warkentin, Sam	Bainbridge Island, WA	4	1	180
7	Murphy, Vinnie	Edgewood, WA	7	0	170
8	Mandell, Nicholas	Kennewick, WA	4	0	165
9	Hanson, Erik	Kirkland, WA	2	0	160
T10	Carlson, Chase	Tacoma, WA	1	0	150
T10	Wallen, Ryan	Blaine, WA	2	0	150
12	Scholten, Willy	Lynden, WA	3	0	120
13	Hatley, Reid	Hayden Lake, ID	3	0	115
14	Garber, Frank	Kirkland, WA	3	0	100
15	Kelly, Ryan	Gig Harbor, WA	2	0	95
16	Haack, Mike	Bellevue, WA	3	0	90
17	Highsmith, Joe	Lakewood, WA	1	0	85
T18	Baldeck, Michael	Clarkston, WA	1	0	75
T18	Nolan, Nick	Bellingham, WA	1	0	75
T18	Marrese, Matt	Bellevue, WA	2	0	75
21	Cornett, Kyle	Mill Creek, WA	3	0	70
T22	Sullivan, Kelley	Sammamish, WA	1	0	65
T22	Babcock, Chris	Shoreline, WA	2	0	65
T22	Baldrige, Mitchell	Edgewood, WA	2	0	65
T25	Books, Ryan	East Wenatchee, WA	3	0	55
T25	Adams, Casey	Olympia, WA	4	1	55
T27	Koppenberg, Jacob	Bellingham, WA	0	1	50
T27	Mogg, Brian	Sammamish, WA	1	0	50
T27	Feutz, James	University Place, WA	3	0	50
30	Wang, Li	Sammamish, WA	2	0	45
31	Borseth, Quinton	Stanwood, WA	2	0	35
T32	Butler, Michael	Sammamish, WA	1	0	30
T32	Campbell, Daniel	Bellingham, WA	1	0	30
T32	Hatch, Christopher	Mukilteo, WA	1	0	30
T32	Jones, Trent	Kenmore, WA	1	0	30
T32	Packer, Sean	Seattle, WA	2	1	30
T37	Hall, Jamie	Seattle, WA	1	0	25
T37	Kukula, Ryan	Ocean Park, WA	1	0	25
T37	Tibbits, Spencer	Vancouver, WA	1	0	25

## 2016 Men's Player of the Year & Hudson Cup Standings

Rank	Player	City/State	Number of Events	Other Events	Total Points
T40	Arneson, Ezra	Lynden, WA	2	0	20
T40	Beavers, Kevin	Seattle, WA	2	0	20
T40	Salsbury, Tyler	Enumclaw, WA	2	0	20
T43	Campbell, Jay	Seattle, WA	1	0	15
T43	Finnie, Brycen	Mukilteo, WA	1	0	15
T43	Hair, Nate	Edwall, WA	1	0	15
T43	Humphreys, Brian	Washougal, WA	1	0	15
T43	McCaslin, Jon	Olympia, WA	1	0	15
T43	Nugent, Patrick	Tumwater, WA	1	0	15
T43	Rohde, Jacob	Everett, WA	1	0	15
T43	Sato, Patrick	Bellevue, WA	1	0	15
T43	Whitaker, Dan	Ellensburg, WA	1	0	15
T43	Weiss, Spencer	Sammamish, WA	2	0	15
T53	Heggelund, Erik	Seattle, WA	0	1	10
T53	Sand, John	Hoquiam, WA	0	1	10
T53	Almonte, Michael	Fircrest, WA	1	0	10
T53	Andrews, Devin	Kirkland, WA	1	0	10
T53	Burnett, Kevin	Seattle, WA	1	0	10
T53	Daniels, Tyler	Walla Walla, WA	1	0	10
T53	DuBois, Ben	Renton, WA	1	0	10
T53	Hall, Isaac	Reardan, WA	1	0	10
T53	Hersman, Eric	Brewster, WA	1	0	10
T53	Kleis, Colten	Seattle, WA	1	0	10
T53	Lorenzo, Cole	Richland, WA	1	0	10
T53	Maine, Dylan	Spokane, WA	1	0	10
T53	Murphy, Oakley	Kent, WA	1	0	10
T53	Nozaka, Sota	Kennewick, WA	1	0	10
T53	Overstreet, Zack	Issaquah, WA	1	0	10
T53	Rawitzer, Matt	Bellingham, WA	1	0	10
T53	Smith, Chris	College place, WA	1	0	10
T53	Wright, Jeff	Union, WA	1	0	10
T71	Fanslow, Keynan	Tacoma, WA	0	1	5
T71	Fenske, Scott	Bremerton, WA	0	1	5
T71	Stamey, Alex	Mill Creek, WA	0	1	5
T71	Watson, Court	Issaquah, WA	0	1	5
T71	Bjorke, Bjorn	Port Orchard, WA	1	0	5
T71	Crouthamel, Scotty	Renton, WA	1	0	5
T71	Evens, Zach	Mercer Island, WA	1	0	5
T71	Harvie, Joe	Orting, WA	1	0	5

### 2016 Men's Player of the Year & Hudson Cup Standings

Rank	Player	City/State	Number of Events	Other Events	Total Points
T71	Manke, Rj	Lakewood, WA	1	0	5
T71	Matthews, Tyler	Bellevue, WA	1	0	5
T71	Wendelken, Jeremy	Rohnert Park, CA	1	0	5